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New Hampshire Snowmobile Association

PRO RACER

Stock 500

Stock 600

Stock 700

Stock 800

Stock 1000

SS Twin 600

SS Twin 700

SS Twin 800

1st
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

1st
znd
3rd

1st
znd
3rd

1st
znd
3rd

1st
znd
3rd

Ryan Booth Yam
Alex Aquaro Cat
Robert Ducret Doo

Ryan Booth Yam
JG Cloutier Doo
Brad Staples Cat

Danielle Kirk Cat
Eric Gagne Cat
Guy Levesque Cat

Danielle Kirk Cat
Eric Gagne Cat
Martin Lamothe Doo

Dylan Roes Cat
JG Cloutier Doo
Danielle Kirk Cat

Maxime Cote Doo
Ryan Bernard Pol
Francis Biron Yam

Danielle Kirk Cat
Gary Lederer Cat
Jeffrey Stinson Cat

Ray Morrissette Cat
Dylan Roes Cat
Sinclair Ryan Cat

Championship

Fremont, NH
Sunday, October 8, 2017

RT

483
.664
710

452
430
559

.586
402
507

535
411
451

483
440
485

419
536
599

519
.607
597

493
440
406

5.835
6.726
7.159

5.800
5.905
6.042

5.480
5.702
5.642

5.341
5.498
5.520

5.402
5.448
5.406

5.422
5.578
5.594

5.284
5.345
5.348

5.133
5.202
5.381

MPH

83.0
72.7
71.8

82.3
81.1
78.8

89.1
86.9
85.6

91.3
89.7
87.8

91.1
88.3
90.6

84.1
81.9
79.5

91.0
90.4
93.4

98.9
93.1
91.8



SS Twin 1000

Imp Stock 500

Imp Stock 600

Imp Stock 700

Imp Stock 800

Imp Stock 1000

Pro Stock 600

Pro Stock 700

Pro Stock 800

Heavy Mod 600

Heavy Mod 700

Heavy Mod 800

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

Martin Bonneville Doo
Raymond Morissette Cat
Dylan Roes Cat

Ryan Booth Yam
Alex Aquaro Cat
Jim Newly Cat

Maxime Cote Doo
Ryan Bernard Pol
Brian Daigle Yam

Justin Artis Cat
Danielle Kirk Cat
Gary Lederer Cat

Dylan Roes Cat
Raymond Morrisette Cat
Martin Bonneville Doo

Jason Spooner Doo
Gene Hurin Pol
Jared Laird Doo

Mike Moulton Cat
Maxime Cote Doo
Gary Poplowski Cat

Roy McGregor Doo
Justin Jarvis Doo
Josh Hoxie Doo

Jordan Wein Doo
Walter Joy Doo
Flavio Iontomasi Doo

Mike Moulton Cat
Sueanne Tibbitts Cat
Tim Larry Cat

Roy McGregor Doo
Josh Hoxie Doo
Justin Jarvis Doo

Keith Cully Doo
Flavio Iontomasi Doo
Joe Jarvis Doo

421
480
431

501
485
.894

445
477
468

451
572
521

412
.618
465

454
510
425

.604
426
484

466
492
.568

495
438
549

588
452
.625

467
500
556

428
540
435

5.158
5.100
5.245

5.831
6.90.3
7.199

5.632
5.681
5.804

5.471
5.472
5.550

5.233
5.081
5.247

4.966
5.040
5.161

5.215
5.509
5.533

4.890
5.016
5.087

4.779
4.912
4.849

5.083
5.389
5.401

4.826
4.829
4.849

4.678
4.768
4.971

MPH

95.6
98.2
94.1

81.3
72.1
65.9

83.2
87.5
84.5

88.2
89.4
91.0

92.2
100.1
89.9

101.6
102.5
98.0

94.7
86.6
86.4

100.6
97.4
95.7

106.5
102.5
102.9

98.2
95.5
93.4

101.3
100.8
96.8

109.0
105.7
99.1



Heavy Mod 1000 1* Walter Joy Cat
2n Josh Hoxie Doo

3 Brian Weaving Doo
ProMod 600 1 Mike Moulton Cat
2nd Maxime Cote Doo

3 Gary Poplowski Cat

ProMod 700 1 Justin Jarvis Doo
2n Roy McGregor Doo
3 Gary Poplowski Doo

ProMod 800 1 Jordan Wein Doo
2nd Maxime Cote Doo
3 Walter Joy Doo

Pro Mod 1000 1* Mike Bailey Pol
2m Dylan Roes Cat
3« Josh Hoxie Doo

Open Mod 1000 1 Adam Osha Doo
2m Josh Hoxie Doo
3 Bobby Tiso Doo

NHSA North American Improved Shoot Out
1% Bob Witmer Cat
2m Jared Laird Doo
3« Jason Spooner Doo

NHSA Pro Stock 1000 Shoot Out
1% Adam Osha Doo
2n Mike Bailey Pol
3 Roy Oliver Moto Ski

Lowest ET of the Weekend:

Fastest Speed of the Weekend: Dylan Roes Arctic Cat

475
499
S11

.604
426
484

497
504
516

437
430
482

A73
414
498

450
526
501

472
455
460

483
447
425

4.507
4.499
4.610

5.215
5.509
5.533

4.849
4.880
4.919

4.816
4.924
4.883

4.463
4.620
4.458

4.520
4.492
4.753

4.799
4.851
4.897

4.393
4.499
4.762

Adam Osha Ski-Doo 4.30596 seconds

115.56 mph

MPH

112.9
111.7
108.0

94.7
86.6
86.4

97.9
100.8
98.6

105.3
100.4
103.5

111.4
111.6
107.7

110.0
111.2
111.1

102.2
102.1
105.6

112.7
107.6
108.8
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New Hampshire Snowmobile Association
Championship

Fremont, NH
Friday October 6, 2017
Amateur Pure Stock
Stock 600 1% Morgan Stinson Cat
2m Dale Havunen Doo
3 Codi Ostertay Doo
Stock 700 1* Patrick Berry Yam
2nd Nick Robicheau Cat
3 Morgan Stinson Cat
Stock 800 1 Tristen Dow Doo
2m Joseph Giordano Yam
3« Patrick Berry Yam
Stock 1000 1* Joseph Giordano Yam
2m Mike Chemecki Cat
3 Dustin Miscocyk Cat
SS Twin 600 1% Frank Shaw Jr, Doo
2m Mike Ewaschuk Cat
3 Nick Rouleau Cat
SS Twin 700 1 Nick Robicheau Cat
2m Emilee Anger Cat
3 Mark Beers Cat
SS Twin 800 1* Shane Grindle Doo
2m Tristen Dow Doo
3 Nicole Sloan Doo
Imp Stock 600 1* Timothy Eldridge Cat
2nd Frank Shaw Jr. Doo
3 Jonathan Shaw Doo
Imp Stock 700 1* Frank Shaw Jr. Doo
2m Jennifer Sloan Cat

3rd Gene Desharnais Cat



Imp Stock 800 1*
znd
3rd

Imp Stock 1000 1
znd
3rd

Amateur Pro Lite

Stock 500 1%
znd
3rd

Stock 600 1
znd
3rd

Stock 700 1
znd
3rd

Stock 800 1
znd
3rd

Stock 1000 1%
znd
3rd

SS Twin 600 1%
znd
3rd

SS Twin 700 1%
znd
3rd

SS Twin 800 1%
znd
3rd

SS Twin 1000 1%
znd
3rd

Ace Knowles
Shane Grindle
Joseph Giordano

Ace Knowles
Mike Chemecki
Dustin Miscozzik

John Robinson
Kristen pellerin
Joyce Gorman

JG Cloutier
Ryan Provins
Hunter Wilber

Tommy Levensulor
Brandon Stoddard
John Robinson

Logan Trembly
Scott Ossinger
Tom Levensulor

Andrew Hall
Spencer Berry
Scott Ossinger

JG Cloutier
Skylar Klinegacher
Ryan Provins

Tom Levensulor
Glen Neiwola
Tyler Brown

Skylar Klinegacher
Ross Reynolds
Logan Trembley

Skylar Klinegacher
Ross Reynolds
Spencer Berry

Doo
Doo
Yam

Doo
Cat
Cat

Cat
Cat
Doo

Doo
Doo
Cat

Cat
Doo
Yam

Doo
Doo
Cat

Cat
Cat
Doo

Doo
Doo
Doo

Cat
Cat
Pol

Doo
Cat
Doo

Doo
Cat
Cat



Imp Stock 500

Imp Stock 600

Imp Stock 700

Imp Stock 800

Imp Stock 1000

Amateur Open

lst
211d
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

lst
znd
3rd

John Robinson
Alex Aguaro
Glen Niewola

Skylar Klinegacher
Mandy Cote
Kyle Ferry

Tommy Levensulor
Matt Beers
Zach Jarvis

Ryan Pelletier
Matt Beers
Trevor Merrow

Matt Beers
Spencer Berry
Skylar Klinegacher

Sinclair Ryan
Skylar Klinegacher
Spencer Berry

Cat
Cat
Cat

Doo
Pol
Cat

Cat
Cat
Doo

Doo
Cat
Doo

Cat
Cat
Doo

Cat
Doo
Cat



2017 Race Results Fremont, NH

800 Pro Ovals

1st Eric Leinbach
2nd Jason Guy
3rd Rob Romeo

800 SemiPro Ovals
1st Keith Morrill

2nd Eric Wojtas

3rd Richard Nimmo

Amateur Ovals
1st Corbino Steele
2nd Justin Hoge

3rd Heidi Munson

800 Pro Drags

1st Jason Guy
2nd Sal Mancuso
3rd Scott Martinson

800 Semipro Drags
1st Scott Martinson
2nd Sean Morrill

3rd Jake Murphy

10/7/17
800 Amateur Drags

1st Brandon Hunter
2nd Aaron Cirinna
3rd Steve Stockbridge

800Trail Stock Drags

1st Bert Smithson
2nd
3rd

10/8/17
800 Amateur Drags

1st Heidi Munson
2nd Brandon Hunter
3rd Aaron Cirinna

800Trail Stock Drags
1st Jamie Miller

2nd Steve Stockbridge

3rd

600 Pro Ovals

1st Jason Guy
2nd Jeff Kaufman
3rd Sal Mancuso

600 SemiPro Ovals

1st Richard Nimmo
2nd Adam Baron
3rd Corbino Steele

Beginner Ovals

1st Steve Stockbridge
2nd Jason Johnson
3rd Aaron Cirinna

600 ProDrags

1st Brad Crocker
2nd Jason Guy
3rd Rob Romeo

600 Semipro Drags

1st Jeff Kaufman
2nd CaraKnapp
3rd Spencer Rooney

600 Amateur Drags

1st Brandon Hunter
2nd Blake Rooney
3rd Matt Wenzel

600 Trail Stock Drags

1st Steve Glover
2nd Chelsea Place
2nd Cayden Kilby

600 Amateur Drags

1st Brandon Hunter
2nd Blake Rooney
3rd DakotaJohnson

600 Trail Stock Drags

1st Josh Roberts
2nd Steve Glover
3rd Chelsea Place



Unofficial feature race results of the Race Into Winter Race 1 are as follows:

10/7/2017
IMOW
Stacey Johnson 1%
Bill Lema 2"
Bailee Sheehan 3"
Bethany Maxfield 4"
AP
Nick Lema 1°
Stacey Johnson 2"
Gary Rubin 3"
Brian Bentley DNS
SP
Nick Lema 1°
Mike Butler 2"
Tom Johnson 3"
CP
Tom Ruo 1%
Kevin Ferguson 2"
Nick Lema DNF
BP
Garry Blanchette 1%
Bryant McKenna 2"
Kevin Ferguson 3"
Joe Afonso 4"
Jim Phillips 5™
Peter Lheureux DNF
Cris Ciarlo DNS
CHAMPIONS RACE
Nick Lema 1% AP
Garry Blanchette 2" BP
Tom Ruo 3" CP
Mike Butler 4" SP



Unofficial feature race results of the Race Into Winter Race 2 are as follows:

10/7/2017
IMOW
Bill Lema 1
Stacey Johnson 2"
Bailee Sheehan 3"
Bethany Maxfield 4"
AP
Nick Lema 1
Stacey Johnson 2"
Gary Rubin DNF
SP
Nick Lema 1
Mike Butler 2™
Tom Johnson DNF
CP
Tom Ruo 1
Nick Lema 2™
Kevin Ferguson DNS
BP-A
Peter Lheureux 1
Jim Phillips 2™
Joe Afonso 3"
Cris Ciarlo DNS
BP-B
Bryant McKenna 1
Garry Blanchette 2™
Kevin Ferguson DNS
CHAMPIONS RACE
Nick Lema 1t AP
Tom Ruo 2™ CP
Mike Butler 3" SP
Peter Lheureux 4" BP

Bryant McKenna 5" BP



Unofficial feature race results of the Race Into Winter Race 3 are as follows:

10/8/2017
IMOW
Bill Lema 1%
Bailee Sheehan 2"
Stacey Johnson 3"
AP
Nick Lema 1%
Stacey Johnson 2™
SP
Nick Lema 1%
Mike Butler 2nd
Tom Johnson 3"
CP
Tom Ruo 1%
BP
Peter Lheureux 1%
Jim Phillips 2™
Joe Afonso 3"
CHAMPIONS RACE
Tom Ruo 1% CP
Mike Butler 2" SP
Peter Lheureux 3" BP

Nick Lema 4 AP
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