

## New Hampshire Snowmobile Association Championship

Fremont, NH Sunday, October 8, 2017

PRO RACER			<u>RT</u>	<u>ET</u>	<u>MPH</u>
Stock 500	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ryan Booth Yam	.483	5.835	83.0
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Alex Aquaro Cat	.664	6.726	72.7
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Robert Ducret Doo	.710	7.159	71.8
Stock 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ryan Booth Yam	.452	5.800	82.3
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	JG Cloutier Doo	.430	5.905	81.1
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Brad Staples Cat	.559	6.042	78.8
Stock 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	Danielle Kirk Cat	.586	5.480	89.1
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Eric Gagne Cat	.402	5.702	86.9
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Guy Levesque Cat	.507	5.642	85.6
Stock 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	Danielle Kirk Cat	.535	5.341	91.3
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Eric Gagne Cat	.411	5.498	89.7
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Martin Lamothe Doo	.451	5.520	87.8
Stock 1000	1 <sup>st</sup>	Dylan Roes Cat	.483	5.402	91.1
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	JG Cloutier Doo	.440	5.448	88.3
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Danielle Kirk Cat	.485	5.406	90.6
SS Twin 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	Maxime Cote Doo	.419	5.422	84.1
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Ryan Bernard Pol	.536	5.578	81.9
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Francis Biron Yam	.599	5.594	79.5
SS Twin 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	Danielle Kirk Cat	.519	5.284	91.0
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Gary Lederer Cat	.607	5.345	90.4
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Jeffrey Stinson Cat	.597	5.348	93.4
SS Twin 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>Ray Morrissette Cat</b>	.493	5.133	98.9
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Dylan Roes Cat	.440	5.202	93.1
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sinclair Ryan Cat	.406	5.381	91.8

			<u>RT</u>	ET	<u>MPH</u>
SS Twin 1000	1 <sup>st</sup>	Martin Bonneville Doo	.421	5.158	95.6
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Raymond Morissette Cat	.480	5.100	<b>98.2</b>
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Dylan Roes Cat	.431	5.245	94.1
Imp Stock 500	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ryan Booth Yam	.501	5.831	81.3
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Alex Aquaro Cat	.485	6.90.3	72.1
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Jim Newly Cat	.894	7.199	65.9
Imp Stock 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	Maxime Cote Doo	.445	5.632	83.2
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Ryan Bernard Pol	.477	5.681	87.5
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Brian Daigle Yam	.468	5.804	84.5
Imp Stock 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	Justin Artis Cat	.451	5.471	88.2
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Danielle Kirk Cat	.572	5.472	89.4
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Gary Lederer Cat	.521	5.550	91.0
Imp Stock 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	Dylan Roes Cat	.412	5.233	92.2
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>Raymond Morrisette Cat</b>	.618	5.081	100.1
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Martin Bonneville Doo	.465	5.247	89.9
Imp Stock 1000	1 <sup>st</sup>	Jason Spooner Doo	.454	4.966	101.6
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Gene Hurin Pol	.510	5.040	102.5
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Jared Laird Doo	.425	5.161	98.0
Pro Stock 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	Mike Moulton Cat	.604	5.215	94.7
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>Maxime Cote Doo</b>	.426	5.509	86.6
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Gary Poplowski Cat	.484	5.533	86.4
Pro Stock 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>Roy McGregor Doo</b>	.466	4.890	100.6
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Justin Jarvis Doo	.492	5.016	97.4
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Josh Hoxie Doo	.568	5.087	95.7
Pro Stock 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	Jordan Wein Doo	.495	4.779	106.5
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Walter Joy Doo	.438	4.912	102.5
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Flavio Iontomasi Doo	.549	4.849	102.9
Heavy Mod 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	Mike Moulton Cat	.588	5.083	98.2
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sueanne Tibbitts Cat	.452	5.389	95.5
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Tim Larry Cat	.625	5.401	93.4
Heavy Mod 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>Roy McGregor Doo</b>	.467	4.826	101.3
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Josh Hoxie Doo	.500	4.829	100.8
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Justin Jarvis Doo	.556	4.849	96.8
Heavy Mod 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	Keith Cully Doo	.428	4.678	109.0
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Flavio Iontomasi Doo	.540	4.768	105.7
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Joe Jarvis Doo	.435	4.971	99.1

			<u>RT</u>	ET	<u>MPH</u>
Heavy Mod 1000	1 <sup>st</sup>	Walter Joy Cat	.475	4.507	112.9
·	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Josh Hoxie Doo	.499	4.499	111.7
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Brian Weaving Doo	.511	4.610	108.0
ProMod 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	Mike Moulton Cat	.604	5.215	94.7
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>Maxime Cote Doo</b>	.426	5.509	86.6
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Gary Poplowski Cat	.484	5.533	86.4
ProMod 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	Justin Jarvis Doo	.497	4.849	97.9
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>Roy McGregor Doo</b>	.504	4.880	100.8
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Gary Poplowski Doo	.516	4.919	98.6
ProMod 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	Jordan Wein Doo	.437	4.816	105.3
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Maxime Cote Doo	.430	4.924	100.4
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Walter Joy Doo	.482	4.883	103.5
Pro Mod 1000	1 <sup>st</sup>	Mike Bailey Pol	.473	4.463	111.4
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Dylan Roes Cat	.414	4.620	111.6
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Josh Hoxie Doo	.498	4.458	107.7
Open Mod 1000	1 <sup>st</sup>	Adam Osha Doo	.450	4.520	110.0
•	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Josh Hoxie Doo	.526	4.492	111.2
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Bobby Tiso Doo	.501	4.753	111.1
NHSA North Ameri	can Impi	roved Shoot Out			
	1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>Bob Witmer Cat</b>	.472	4.799	102.2
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jared Laird Doo	.455	4.851	102.1
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Jason Spooner Doo	.460	4.897	105.6
NHSA Pro Stock 10	00 Shoot	Out			
	1 <sup>st</sup>	Adam Osha Doo	.483	4.393	112.7
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Mike Bailey Pol	.447	4.499	107.6
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Roy Oliver Moto Ski	.425	4.762	108.8
Lowest ET of the W	aalaandu	Adam Osha Ski-I	000 1 3050	06 sacanda	
Lowest E I of the W	cekellu:	Auani Usha Ski-i	JUU 4.JUJ	yo seconds	

Fastest Speed of the Weekend:Dylan Roes Arctic Cat115.56 mph



# **New Hampshire Snowmobile Association** Championship Fremont, NH

Friday October 6, 2017

<b>Amateur Pure St</b>	ock		
Stock 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	Morgan Stinson	Cat
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Dale Havunen	Doo
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Codi Ostertay	Doo
Stock 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	Patrick Berry	Yam
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Nick Robicheau	Cat
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Morgan Stinson	Cat
Stock 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	Tristen Dow	Doo
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Joseph Giordano	Yam
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Patrick Berry	Yam
Stock 1000	1 <sup>st</sup>	Joseph Giordano	Yam
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Mike Chemecki	Cat
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Dustin Miscocyk	Cat
SS Twin 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	Frank Shaw Jr,	Doo
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Mike Ewaschuk	Cat
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Nick Rouleau	Cat
SS Twin 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	Nick Robicheau	Cat
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Emilee Anger	Cat
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Mark Beers	Cat
SS Twin 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	Shane Grindle	Doo
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>Tristen Dow</b>	Doo
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Nicole Sloan	Doo
Imp Stock 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	Timothy Eldridge	Cat
L	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Frank Shaw Jr.	Doo
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Jonathan Shaw	Doo
Imp Stock 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	Frank Shaw Jr.	Doo
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jennifer Sloan	Cat
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Gene Desharnais	Cat

Imp Stock 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ace Knowles	Doo
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Shane Grindle	Doo
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Joseph Giordano	Yam
Imp Stock 1000	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ace Knowles	Doo
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Mike Chemecki	Cat
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Dustin Miscozzik	Cat

Amateur Pro Lit	e		
Stock 500	1 <sup>st</sup>	John Robinson	Cat
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Kristen pellerin	Cat
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Joyce Gorman	Doo
	•		200
Stock 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	JG Cloutier	Doo
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Ryan Provins	Doo
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Hunter Wilber	Cat
Stock 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>Tommy Levensulor</b>	Cat
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>Brandon Stoddard</b>	Doo
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	John Robinson	Yam
Stock 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	Logan Trembly	Doo
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Scott Ossinger	Doo
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Tom Levensulor	Cat
Stock 1000	1 <sup>st</sup>	Andrew Hall	Cat
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Spencer Berry	Cat
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Scott Ossinger	Doo
SS Twin 600	1 <sup>st</sup>	JG Cloutier	Doo
55 I WIII 000	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Skylar Klinegacher	Doo
	2 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ryan Provins	Doo
	3	Kyan 1 Tovins	D00
SS Twin 700	1 <sup>st</sup>	Tom Levensulor	Cat
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Glen Neiwola	Cat
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Tyler Brown	Pol
SS Twin 800	1 <sup>st</sup>	Skylar Klinegacher	Doo
55 I WIII 000	1 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Ross Reynolds	Cat
	2 3 <sup>rd</sup>	e e	
	3	Logan Trembley	Doo
SS Twin 1000	1 <sup>st</sup>	Skylar Klinegacher	Doo
	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Ross Reynolds	Cat
	- 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Spencer Berry	Cat
	-	~Pencer Derry	Cat

1 <sup>st</sup>	John Robinson	Cat
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Alex Aguaro	Cat
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Glen Niewola	Cat
1 <sup>st</sup>	Skylar Klinegacher	Doo
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Mandy Cote	Pol
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Kyle Ferry	Cat
1 <sup>st</sup>	Tommy Levensulor	Cat
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Matt Beers	Cat
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Zach Jarvis	Doo
1 <sup>st</sup>	Ryan Pelletier	Doo
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Matt Beers	Cat
3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>Trevor Merrow</b>	Doo
1 <sup>st</sup>	Matt Beers	Cat
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Spencer Berry	Cat
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Skylar Klinegacher	Doo
1 <sup>st</sup>	Sinclair Ryan	Cat
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Skylar Klinegacher	Doo
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Spencer Berry	Cat
	2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2ndAlex Aguaro3rdGlen Niewola1stSkylar Klinegacher2ndMandy Cote3rdKyle Ferry1stTommy Levensulor2ndMatt Beers3rdZach Jarvis1stRyan Pelletier2ndMatt Beers3rdZach Jarvis1stRyan Pelletier2ndMatt Beers3rdSpencer Berry3rdSkylar Klinegacher1stSinclair Ryan2ndSkylar Klinegacher

# 2017 Race Results Fremont, NH

## 800 Pro Ovals

1stEric Leinbach2ndJason Guy3rdRob Romeo

## 800 SemiPro Ovals

1st Keith Morrill

- 2nd Eric Wojtas 3rd Richard Nimmo
- **Amateur Ovals**

1st Corbino Steele2nd Justin Hoge3rd Heidi Munson

## 800 Pro Drags

1stJason Guy2ndSal Mancuso3rdScott Martinson

## 800 Semipro Drags

1st Scott Martinson2nd Sean Morrill3rd Jake Murphy

## 10/7/17 800 Amateur Drags

1st	Brandon Hunter
2nd	Aaron Cirinna
2rd	Stove Stockbridge

3rd Steve Stockbridge

#### **800Trail Stock Drags** 1st Bert Smithson

2nd 3rd

## 10/8/17 800 Amateur Drags

1st	Heidi Munson	
2nd	Brandon Hunter	
2rd	Aaron Cirinna	

## 600 Pro Ovals

1st	Jason Guy
2nd	Jeff Kaufman
3rd	Sal Mancuso

## 600 SemiPro Ovals

1st	Richard Nimmo
2nd	Adam Baron
3rd	Corbino Steele

## **Beginner Ovals**

1st	Steve Stockbridge
2nd	Jason Johnson
3rd	Aaron Cirinna

## 600 ProDrags

1st	Brad Crocker
2nd	Jason Guy
3rd	Rob Romeo

## 600 Semipro Drags

1st	Jeff Kaufman
2nd	Cara Knapp
3rd	Spencer Rooney

## 600 Amateur Drags

1st	Brandon Hunter
2nd	Blake Rooney
3rd	Matt Wenzel

## 600 Trail Stock Drags

1st	Steve Glover
2nd	Chelsea Place
2nd	Cayden Kilby

## 600 Amateur Drags

1st	Brandon Hunter
2nd	Blake Rooney
2rd	Dakata Johnson

### **800Trail Stock Drags**

1st Jamie Miller

2nd Steve Stockbridge

3rd

### 600 Trail Stock Drags

1st	Josh Roberts
2nd	Steve Glover
3rd	Chelsea Place

#### Unofficial feature race results of the Race Into Winter Race 1 are as follows:

10/7/2017

#### IMOW

Stacey Johnson	1 <sup>st</sup>
Bill Lema	$2^{\text{nd}}$
Bailee Sheehan	$3^{\text{rd}}$
Bethany Maxfield	$4^{th}$

#### AP

Nick Lema	1 <sup>st</sup>
Stacey Johnson	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Gary Rubin	3 <sup>rd</sup>
Brian Bentley	DNS

#### SP

Nick Lema	1 <sup>st</sup>
Mike Butler	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Tom Johnson	3 <sup>rd</sup>

#### СР

Tom Ruo	1 <sup>st</sup>
Kevin Ferguson	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Nick Lema	DNF

#### ΒP

Garry Blanchette	1 <sup>st</sup>	
Bryant McKenna	2 <sup>nd</sup>	
Kevin Ferguson	3 <sup>rd</sup>	
Joe Afonso	4 <sup>th</sup>	
Jim Phillips	5 <sup>th</sup>	
Peter Lheureux	DNF	
Cris Ciarlo	DNS	
CHAMPIONS RACE		
Nick Lema	1 <sup>st</sup>	AP
Garry Blanchette	2 <sup>nd</sup>	ΒP
Tom Ruo	3 <sup>rd</sup>	СР
Mike Butler	4 <sup>th</sup>	SP

# Unofficial feature race results of the Race Into Winter Race 2 are as follows: 10/7/2017

#### IMOW

Bill Lema	1 <sup>st</sup>
Stacey Johnson	$2^{\text{nd}}$
Bailee Sheehan	$3^{\text{rd}}$
Bethany Maxfield	$4^{\text{th}}$

#### AP

Nick Lema	1 <sup>st</sup>
Stacey Johnson	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Gary Rubin	DNF

#### SP

Nick Lema	1 <sup>st</sup>
Mike Butler	$2^{\text{nd}}$
Tom Johnson	DNF

#### СР

Tom Ruo	1 <sup>st</sup>
Nick Lema	$2^{\text{nd}}$
Kevin Ferguson	DNS

#### BP-A

Peter Lheureux	1 <sup>st</sup>
Jim Phillips	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Joe Afonso	$3^{rd}$
Cris Ciarlo	DNS

#### BP-B

Bryant McKenna	1 <sup>st</sup>
Garry Blanchette	$2^{nd}$
Kevin Ferguson	DNS

#### CHAMPIONS RACE

Nick Lema	1 <sup>st</sup>	AP
Tom Ruo	2 <sup>nd</sup>	СР
Mike Butler	3 <sup>rd</sup>	SP
Peter Lheureux	4 <sup>th</sup>	ΒP
Bryant McKenna	5 <sup>th</sup>	ΒP

#### Unofficial feature race results of the Race Into Winter Race 3 are as follows: 10/8/2017

СР SP ΒP AP

IMOW	
Bill Lema	1 <sup>st</sup>
Bailee Sheehan	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Stacey Johnson	3 <sup>rd</sup>
AP	. ct
Nick Lema	1 <sup>st</sup>
Stacey Johnson	2 <sup>nd</sup>
SP	
Nick Lema	1 <sup>st</sup>
Mike Butler	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Tom Johnson	3 <sup>rd</sup>
00	
CP	⊿ st
Tom Ruo	1 <sup>st</sup>
-	1 <sup>st</sup>
Tom Ruo	1 <sup>st</sup>
Tom Ruo	
Tom Ruo BP Peter Lheureux	1 <sup>st</sup>
Tom Ruo BP Peter Lheureux Jim Phillips Joe Afonso	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>
Tom Ruo BP Peter Lheureux Jim Phillips Joe Afonso CHAMPIONS RACE	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>
Tom Ruo BP Peter Lheureux Jim Phillips Joe Afonso CHAMPIONS RACE Tom Ruo	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>
Tom Ruo BP Peter Lheureux Jim Phillips Joe Afonso CHAMPIONS RACE Tom Ruo Mike Butler	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>
Tom Ruo BP Peter Lheureux Jim Phillips Joe Afonso CHAMPIONS RACE Tom Ruo	1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>